
Submit this form to the current State Nominating Chair following the Spring District meeting  

NCEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons 

District: Southeast 

 
Year: 2016                            Report Prepared by: Christy Strickland 

Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) Home Phone 

President 2016 2017 
Michelle Estrada 

Wayne County 

P.O. Box 68, 208 W. Chestnut Street, 

Goldsboro, NC  27533  

(E) michelle_estrada@ncsu.edu 

(O) 919-731-1520  

(F) 919-731-1511 
      

President-Elect 2016 2017 
Morgan McKnight 

Brunswick County 

P. O. Box 109, Bolivia, NC  28422  

(E) morgan_mcknight@ncsu.edu  

(O) 910-253-2610  

(F)       
      

Vice President 
Awards and 
Recognition 

2016 2017 
Shenille Rothwell Ford 

Greene County 

229 Kingold Blvd. Ste. E. 

Snow Hill, NC  28580  

(E) shenille_ford@ncsu.edu 

(O) 252-747-5831  

(F) 252 747-7024 
      

Vice President 
Professional 
Development 

2015 2017 

Kelly Beasley 

Carteret and Craven 

Counties 

300 Industrial Dr., New Bern, NC  

28562  

(E) Kelly_beasley@ncsu.edu 

(O) 252-633-1477  

(F) 252-633-2120 
      

Vice President 
Member 
Resources 

2015 2017 
Janice Fields  

Robeson County 

P. O. Box 2280, Lumberton, NC  28360  

(E) Janice_fields@ncsu.edu  

(O) 910-671-3276  

(F) 910-671-6278 
      

Vice President 
Public Affairs 

2016 2017 

Sydney Johnson 

Duplin and Sampson 

Counties 

P.O. Box 949 

Kenansville, NC 28349 

(E) Sydney_johnson@ncsu.edu 

 

(O) (910) 296-2143  

(F) 910-296-2191 
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Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) Home Phone 

Secretary 2016 2017 
Meleah Collier Evers 

Columbus County 

45 Government Complex Rd., Suite A 

Whiteville, NC  28472  

(E) Meleah_evers@ncsu.edu 

 

(O) 910-640-6605  

(F) 910-642-6315 
      

Treasurer 2015 2017 
Peggie Garner 

Onslow County 

4024 Richlands Hwy. 

Jacksonville, NC  28540  

(E) peggie_garner@ncsu.edu  

(O)        

(F)       
      

State Staff/ 
Advisor 

2015 2017 Mike Yoder 

Campus Box 7606 NC State University 

Raleigh, NC  27695-7606  

(E) mike_yoder@ncsu.edu 

(O) 919-515-1681  

(F) 919-515-3483 
      

Parliamentarian                   
       

(E)       

(O)        

(F)       
      

Immediate Past 
President 

2016 2017 
Christy Strickland 

Robeson County 

P. O. Box 2280, Lumberton, NC  28360  

(E) Christy_strickland@ncsu.edu 

(O) 910-671-3276  

(F) 910-671-6278 
      

Historian 2015 2017 

Debbie Stroud 

Johnston and Wilson 

Counties 

2736 NC 210 Hwy.,  

Smithfield, NC  27577  

(E) Debbie_stroud@ncsu.edu 

(O) 919-989-5380  

(F) 919-934-2698 
      

State Life 
Member 

2016 2017 
Ivy Reid 

Retired Jones County 

311 Tobacco Road 

New Bern, NC  28562  

(E) ivy_reid@ncsu.edu 

 

252-675-1439 

 

      

State Nominating 2016 2017 
Christy Strickland 

Robeson 

P. O. Box 2280, Lumberton, NC  28360   

(E) Christy_strickland@ncsu.edu 

(O) 910-671-3276  

(F) 910-671-6278 
      

 Add additional rows as needed 

 

mailto:Meleah_evers@ncsu.edu
mailto:Peggie_garner@ncsu.edu
mailto:mike_yoder@ncsu.edu
mailto:Debbie_stroud@ncsu.edu
mailto:ivy_reid@ncsu.edu

	NCEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons
	District: Southeast
	Year: 2016                            Report Prepared by: Christy Strickland


